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1. WP Tasks List Registration Overview.
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2.Toolbar:
e —r, - Close (exit the program).
o || @ | [ S [ S |
Close WO Source Print Help - WO (Work Order Selection).

~Select WO: ID, Status, EA WO Num, Cust WO Num, Rev, Date, AC Rey:

Found 20 Work Orders: |G Open’ i " ‘Close | |

33079 False 202001-L0003 6 =
33078 False 202001-L0002

33077 False 202001-L0001

1456  False 201801-L0001

1445 False 201512-L0002 test 3122015 TST CRJ700

1439 False 201512-A0001

1428  False 201212-L0O001T A320 0 04/12/2012 YL-BBS A320-100
1426  False 201205-L0002 NEW 0 30/05/2012 ES-ABH B737-500
1425 False 201205-L0O001T 201205-L0001 0 30/05/2012 ES-ABH B737-500
1422 False 201110-A0002 201110-A0002 0 30/10/201 LY-STG B737-700
1421 False 201110-L0001

1418  False 201109-L0O005 TEST NG 0 12097201 LY-STG B737-700
1417  False 201109-LO004 TEST 0 06/09/2011 ES-ABH B737-500
1411 False 201108-A0003 201108-A0003 0 24/08/2011 ES-PVI LJ-60

1410 False 201108-A0002 201108-A0002 0 24/08/2011 ES-PVI LJ-60

1379  False 201010-LO00D3 TEST 0 0110/2010 ESASM 5340 |

- Source button menu (creation or selection

sources of Task

Cards/Modifications/Additional Jobs)
Print:

- a maintenance visit tally sheet,

- atask card visit list,

- a list of alterations,

- a list of additional Jobs.

3. You may also use a work order filter to select

either opened or closed work orders.
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2. WP Tasks List Creation.

(2]
N

Close WO

#

Source

&

Print
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&

Help

HEE

~Select WO: ID, Status, EA WO Num, Cust WO Num, Rev, Date, AC Reg:

Found 20 Work Orders: @ "Ooen ¢ ‘Close |
33079 False 202001-L0003 I
33078 False 202001-LO002
33077 False 202001-L0O001
1456  False 201801-L0001 o

201512-L0002 CRJ700
1439  False 201512-A0001
1428  False 201212-L0001T A320 0 04122012 YL-BES A320-100
1426 False 201205-L0O002 NEW 0 30/052012 ES-ABH B737-500
1425  False 201205-L0001 201205-L0O001 0 30/05/2012 ES-ABH B737-500
1422  False 201110-A0002 201110-A0002 0 30102011 LY-STG B737-700
1421 False 201110-L0O001
1418  False 201109-LO00S TEST NG 0 12/09/2011 LY-STG B737-700
1417 False 201M09-LO004 TEST 0 06/09/2011 ES-ABH B737-500
1411 False 201108-A0003 201108-A0003 0 24/08/2011 ES-PVI LJ-60
1410  False 201108-A0002 201108-A0002 0 24/08/2011 ES-PVI LJ-60
1379  False 201010-LO0OD3 TEST 0 0110/2010 ESASM  S340 |

1. Click the WO tool button and select a
necessary Work Order from a WO list (all
registered work packages in the WP sub-

module will be displayed).

2. Highlight a selected Work Order and open it
by double clicking.
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N WP Task List Editor [_1E]=]

CE;E | \ﬁ ‘ sﬁlce h P%t H ,_%D ‘ ‘F‘Ermlss\un |FULLCONTROL ||D 1426, WO Close: False; W0 201205-L0002; Cust WO: NBYW, A/C Reg: ES-4BH

E| Taskcard8| ifications | Additional Jobs | HRC | - Tasks Source:
Source: LineLibrary_AME -

~Selected Tasks: Found 1504 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian737500

Found 3 Task Cards: Print = t >

Filter TC: Group: Reference: MNote: Instruction: Filter TC: Group: Reference: Mote: Instruction:

e I R R T Edit 20| B e ) R i — Edit

Base TC | Description: | Base TC | Description
>

05-00-00-BMAT 05-00-00-BMAT 128 INSP CARRY OUT AN ARRIVAL AND 4 05-00-00-BMA3 05-00-00-BMAZ OF INSP DAMAGE COl= . .

06-100-02 06-100-02 2M1 CLOSE BODY SECTION-ACCESSPAl | < || [08-100-01 08-100-01 2A1  OPEN BODYSECTIE:I 3. Emerged screen prowdes a partlcular set of

06-101-01 06-101-01 242 OPEN  FORWARD CARGO COMPART 08-101-02 0810102 oM2  CLOSE FORWARD G
06-102-01 06-102-01 243  OPEN  AFT CARGOC . .
06-107.02 06-102.02 M3 CLOSE AFT CARGO( tasks. These tasks are listed in Task Cards,
06-103-01 06-103-01 1E1  OPEM PASSENGER
08-103-02 06-103-02 1E3 CLOSE PASSENGER - . .-
06-102.03 06-103-03 1E1  OPEMN  PASSENGER Modifications and Additional Jobs.
06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
06-104-00 06-104-00 0D OPEM PASSENGER
06-300-01 05-300-01 34 OPEM  LEFTWING-/
06-300-02 08-300-02 3E  CLOSE LEFTWING -« : :
06.203.00 06.203.00 0O OPEN  LEFTWING.I 4. The screen shows a Tasks Source which is
06-305-01 06-305-01 3B3  OPEM  LHWING-FUI
08-305-02 05-305-02 382 CLOSE LHWING-FU| .
06-400-01 06-400-01 4A OPEN_ RIGHTWING- used for easy tasks selection.
06-400-07 0640007 AE CLOSE RIGHT WING -
06-403-00 06-403-00 0D  OPEM  RIGHTWING -
06-405-01 05-405-01 4B OPEM  RHWING-FU
06-405-02 0840502 AB3  CLOSE RHWING-FU
06-500-01 06-500-01 54  OPEM  LEFTPCWER
06-500-07 06-500-07 56 CLOSE LEFTPOWER
06-600-01 05-500-01 6A  OPEM  RIGHT POWE|
08-600-02 0880002 66  CLOSE RIGHT POWE|
06-700-01 08-700-01 7A  OPEN  EMPENNAGE=

4 | | ‘ | »

[~ Related TC: T

T
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| ° Task Cards |Modiﬁcations] Additional Jobs | HRC Temllliﬂel |

[¢N WP Task List Fditor HE B
| | 2 -1&| £ | [|Permission: |FULL CONTROL [10: 1426; WO Close: Faise; WO: 201205-L0002; Cust WO: NEW, AC Reg ES-8H |
Close WO Source Print. Help
T

7 Task Cards IMudiﬁcatiuns | additional Jobs | WRC Template | —Tsasks Sl?'urf'eh: o e

ource: LineLibrary . A=
 Selected Tasks: > ‘ Found 1504 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian737500 _I
Found 3 Task Cards: : Print = i . . .
Filter TC Grqup. Referfnce No}e. lmstructlon.ﬂ =T | < ‘ lFLTETTC. - Gm’ug | Refe[ence | Ngte l}ﬂﬂrucnonﬂ o g 5 . Task CadS/M Od IflcatlonS/Add |t|0nal Jobs
Base TC: Description Baze TC | Desctiption

05-00-00-BMAT 05-00-D0-BMAT 12B INSP CARRY OUT AN ARRIVAL AND e ‘ 05-00-00-BMAZ 05-00-00-BMA3 OF IMSP DAMAGE COI&I Tab/ N RC Template TO Choose a necessary

06-100-02 08-100-02 21 CLOSE  BODY SECTION - ACCESS PAI < ‘ 06-100-01 06-100-01 2A1 OPEW  BODY SECTIC f k I k k d df .

06-101-01 06-101-01 2A2 OPEN  FORWARD CARGO COMPART 06-101-02 06-101-02 M2 CLOSE FORWARD Cy Set 0 tas click on Tas Ca S or MO | |Cat|0ns

1 08-102-01 06-102-01 283 OPEN  AFT CARGO ( !
o 06-102-02 06-102-02 M3 CLOSE AFT CARGOC .

D6-103-01 06-103-01 1E1  OPEM  PASSENGER
06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER or Addltlonal JObS or NRC Template
06-103-03 06-103-03 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
D6-104-00 06-104-00 0D OPEM  PASSEMGER
06-300-01 06-300-01 34 OPEN  LEFTWING-! 6. Status bar.
06-300-02 06-300-02 3E CLOSE LEFTWING-¢
06-303-00 06-303-00 18] OPEN  LEFTWING -}
06-305-01 06-305-01 3B3 OPEN  LHWING-FUI
06-305-02 06-305-02 383 CLOSE LHWING-FUI
06-200-01 06-400-01 43" OPEN  RIGHTWING- 7. Transfer bar.
06-400-02 06-400-02 4E CLOSE  RIGHT WING -
06-403-00 06-403-00 18] OPEN  RIGHT WING -
06-405-01 06-405-01 4B3  OPEN  RHWING-FU
06-405-02 06-405-02 463 CLOSE RHWING-FU
06-500-01 06-500-01 SA OPEM  LEFT POWER
06-500-02 06-500-02 5G  CLOSE LEFTPOWER
06-600-01 06-600-01 6A OPEN  RIGHT POWWE!
06-600-02 06-600-02 6G CLOSE RIGHT POWE!
D6-700-01 06-700-01 TA OPEM  EMPENMAGE »

1| | | 4 »

" Related TC

Transfer Mote Excel |
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& WP Task List Editor A= |
| Cloe | aurce | Pt | ‘ Help |Permission: [FULL CONTROL [ID: 1426, WO Close: Falss; WOr 201205-L0002; Custv0: NEA, AKC Reg: ES-ABH
 Task Cards |Mndiﬁcatinns | Additionat Jobs | HRC Template | Q ~Tasks Source:
Source: LineLibrary_AME =
~Selected Tasks: r Found 1504 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian? 37500
Found 3 Task Cards: il - >
Filtet TC Groy| Reference: Mote Instruction TG Grou Reference: Instruction
: N o — Edt | < =+ @ : o F S _Add | _Edt
Base TC: Description Base TC: Desctiption
: | ’ >> () — *
05-00-00-BMA1 05-00-00-BMA1T 12B INSP CARRY OUT AN ARRIVAL AND 0-00-BMA3 05-00-00-BMA3 0F INSP DAMAGE COI&I
06-100-02 06-100-02 M1 CLOSE  BODY SECTION - ACCESS PAI < 06-100-01 06-100-01 2817 OPEN  BODY SECTIC
06-101-02 06-101-02 2M2  CLOSE FORWARD Cy
o ' 06-102-01 06-102-01 283 OPEN  AFTCARGOC
0 06-102-02 06-102-02 2M3 CLOSE AFTCARGOC
06-103-01 06-103-01 1E1  OPEM  PASSENGER
06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
06-103-03 06-103-03 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3 CLOSE PASSENGER
06-104-00 06-104-00 oD OPEM  PASSENGER
06-300-07 . 06-300-01

<

I Related TC

Transfer Note

Excel

|

06-300- N
06-303-00
06-305-01
06-305-02
06-400-01
06-400-02
06-403-00
06-405-01
06-405-02
06-500-01
06-500-02
06-600-01
06-600-02
06-700-01

1

06-303-00
06-305-01
06-305-02
06-400-01
06-400-02
06-403-00
06-405-01
06-405-02
06-500-01
06-500-02
06-600-01
06-600-02
06-700-01

OPEN .

OPEN
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN

LEET WING- #,
LEF )
LEFTWING -
LHWING - FUI
LHWING - FUI
RIGHT WING -
RIGHT WING -
RIGHT WING -
RHWING - FU
RHWING - FU
LEFT POWER
LEFT POWER
RIGHT POWEI
RIGHT POWEI
EMPENNAGE »

3

8. To transfer a task from Task Cards to a

Tasks Source, highlight the task.

9. Then click on the right checkmark button
to transfer one task to a Task Source (the
task will be transferred, not copied).

10. To transfer all the tasks from Task Cards
to a Task Source click on the double right

checkmark button.

11. To transfer a task from a Task Source to
Task Cards, highlight the task at first.

12. Then click on the left checkmark button
to transfer one task to Task Cards (the task
will be transferred, not copied).

13. To transfer all the tasks from a Task
Source to Task Cards, click on double left

checkmark button.
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@ | Filter TC: Group: Reference: MNote: Instruction: |
| * I | . —
— Base TC: Description:
/ Task Cards | Modifications | Additional Jobs | NRC Template | | : | :
™ WP Task Li or - 7]
Clese | 0 | P | P%t | ‘ %D | @ [Permission: [FULL CONTROL  [ID: 1426; WO Close|False; WO 201 205-L00DZ; Cust WO NEW, AIC Red: ES-ABH @
*f Task Cards | | Jobs | HRC | —l—l ~Tasks Source: |
Source: LineLibrary_AME
~Selected Tasks: +.. Found 1504 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian737500 '+
Found 3 Task Cards: Erint > |
Filter TC: Group: __ Reference: Mate: Instruction: " Fler T Group: — Reference: Tote: Retrichion:
n n 0 s 0 = Edit < |.—|_F'|— |‘—|_L[ | Add Edit
Base TC: Description | Base TC: I Description
05-00-00-BMA1T 05-00-00-BMAT 12B  INSP CARRY QUT AN ARRIVAL AND ﬁ 05-00-00-BWA3 05-00-00-BMA3 0F INSP DAMAGE COEI
06-100-02 06-100-02 21 CLOSE  BODY SECTION - ACCESS PAI <o 06-100-01 08-100-01 281 OPEN  BODY SECTIC
06-101-02 06-101-02 22 CLOSE FORWARD Cy
06-102-01 06-102-01 2R3 OPEM  AFT CARGO(
06-102-02 06-102-02 M3 CLOSE AFT CARGO (
06-103-01 08-103-01 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
06-103-03 06-103-03 1E1  OPEMN  PASSEMNGER
06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
06-104-00 06-104-00 PASSENGE
0l
[il
06-303-00 06-303-00
06-305-01 06-305-01 3B3 LHWING - FUI
06-305-02 086-305-02 3B3 CLOSE LHWING-FUI
06-400-01 06-400-01 48 OPEN  RIGHT WING -
06-400-02 06-400-02 4E CLOSE  RIGHT WING -
06-403-00 06-403-00 oD OPEN  RIGHT WING -
06-405-01 08-405-01 483 OPEM  RHWING-FLU
06-405-02 06-405-02 483 CLOSE RHWING-FU
06-500-01 06-500-01 5A OPEN  LEFT POWER
06-500-02 06-500-02 5G CLOSE LEFTPOWER
06-600-01 08-600-01 BA OPEN  RIGHT POWEI
06-600-02 06-600-02 6G CLOSE RIGHT POWEI
06-700-01 06-700-01 TA OPEN  EMPENNAGE~
4 | | G I D
™ Related TC
Transfer Note I Excel [ I

16)

14. You may use a FILTER to find a certain
task. Type a task number in the Id field and
then press ENTER.

15. If you want to return to the whole tasks list,

click on Task Cards.

16. You may open Task Cards in MS Excel
format by pressing the EXCEL button.

17. If you want to extend a Task Cards screen,

click on the left arrow button.

18. If you want to extend a Tasks Source

screen, click on the right arrow button.
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3. Task Cards Source Selection/Creation.

BN WP Tosk Lit Edtor %—

Help

%
Close WO

&

Source

-

| =)

S

Print

|PErm\SSIDH |FLILL CONTROL ‘\D 1418, W0 Close: Falze, WOr 2011 09-LO00S; Cust WOr TEST NG, ANC Reg: LY-STG

I= ©
Source Print Help

% Task Cards |Mu icalions

wonal Jobs | HRC Template |

~Selected Tasks:

Found 44 Task Cards:

Mote

Instruction:

Frint LI
| Edit

Filter TC. Group: _ Reference;
Base TC: | Description:

O00-MNG-EZY-FLOT 000-NG-EZY-FLO1
O00-NG-EZY-FLO2 000-NG-EZY-FLO2
000-NG-EZY-FLO2 000-NG-EZY-FLO3
000-MNG-EZY-FLO4  000-NG-EZY-FLD4
O00-MNG-EZY-FLOS 000-NG-EZY-FLOS
000-NG-EZY-FLOE 000-NG-EZY-FLOB
O00-MNG-EZY-FLOT  000-NG-EZY-FLO7
O00-NG-EZY-FLO9 000-NG-EZY-FLO9
OOAWN-UK-12-54  00AWN-Uk-12-54
0DEZv-01 00EZY-01
U0-EZV-02 00-EZY-02
00-EZY-03 00-EZY-03
05-023-00-02 05-023-00-02
05-RYR-08 05-RYR-08
05-RYR-09 05-RYR-08
08-100-01 06-100-01
08-100-02 06-100-02
06-104-00 06-104-00
08-120-01 06-120-01
08-120-02 06-120-02
06-140-01 06-140-01
08-140-02 06-140-02
08-240-01 06-240-01
08-240-02 06-240-02
08-240-03 06-240-02

< |
I~ Related TC

128

281
2M1
ol=]
2A2
M2
2A3
2M3
1E1
1E32
1E1

SERY
SERV
INSP
INSP
SERV
SERV
SERY
INSP
SERV
SERY
SERV
INSP
SERY
SERV
INSP
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
OPEN
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSE
COPEN
CLOSE
OPEN

EASYJET - BASE DEFEA]
EASYJET - OUT OF PHZ
EASYJET - EMERGENC
EZY CREWY & PORTABL
EASYJET - APUHOURE
EASYJET - PRE-DEPAR
EASYJETIGO - POST-H,
ARCRAFT MAPPING (P,
COCKPIT WINDOW CLE
CHECK AIRCRAFTTEC
REMOVE COMPLETED
CHECK EXPIRY DATES
GER TC: DALY CHECK
RAMP 1 & TRANSIT PRE
AIRFRAME - EXTERNAL
BODY SECTION - ACCE
BODY SECTION - ACCE
PASSEMNGER SEATS Al
FORWARD CARGO COl
FORWARD CARGO COI
AFT CARGO COMPART
AFT CARGO COMPART
PASSEMNGER CABIN FL
PASSEMNGER CABIN FL
PASSENGER CABIN FL-

3

Transfer Mote | Excel |

e e

~Tasks Source:
Source: LineLibrary_AME

Found 1504 New Task Cards:

Table: SourceRyanair737NG_BMS

= |

Filter TC: Groy| Referance: Mote: Instruction:
* * * * 13 =l Add Edit
Base TC: Description:
I ’ I -
N Bl

1. You may select a source of Task Cards or

create your own for easy operating process.

For these actions click on the Source button
menu and choose further action (Create

Source Table or Select Source Table).

Confirm a selection or a creation.

10
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&N WP Task List Editor _|&@]x
s 2] = @ .
Close WO Salrce Erint: Help: |PETmISS\Dﬂ |FULL CONTROL |

~Select Source Table:
Source_A320

Source_AME
Source_Panaviatic
SourceEstoniany37500
SourceEstoniany37500 BWS
SourceEstanianS340

S ourceRyanar TaTNG o 2. Choose a Tasks Source in a Select Source

SourceTask
SourceTodkCaraMaster Table, highlight it and double click it.
SourceTHT733C

SourceTNTT37C_News

= = B — — —

3. Press the cancel button to exit a Select

Source Table.

1. To Select Standard Source - Double-Click on List

Cancel

11
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Close Source Print: Help

|Permission: [FULL conTRoL |

Cancel

Success | Click OK Button to Procead |

~Select Source Table: Check TC Source Fields:
T Source_A320 ol D ] =
T Source_AME 1 TaskCard
T Source_Panaviatic 2 Base_TaskCard
T SourceEstonian? 37500 3 Interval
T SourceEstonian737500_BMS < Description
T SourceEstonians340 5 MNote
T SourceRyanair? 37NG ] JobType
7 Skill
T SourceTask1415 8 MaintReq
T SourceTaskCardiiaster 9 Group
T SourceTNTT733C 10 AvgHours
T SourcaTNT7370_Mew " Avainute -o
12 AviSum
14 Q0
15 Source
16 AvgHoursMRJ
17 AvgiinuteNRJ
18 AvgSumibRJ b
18 QMR
20 QtyNRJTC
21 ETOPS
22 TAT CRT
23 DI
24 CAT_3
1. To Select Standard Source - Double-Click on List 2 CR
28 CDCCL — hd|

4. After clicking on a selected Task Source, a
Select TC Source Field screen appears on the
right side of the pilot generation screen. Click
on TC Source fields one by one to select

appropriate fields.

5. Press OK to cancel.

12
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4. Task Card Addition and Update.

(i
Add |

Edit |

&N WP Task List Editor 151K
e | W | s P%t | ‘ %D | [Permissian: [FULL CONTROL [0 1411; W Close: False; WO: 201108-A0003; Custiw: 201108-A0003; ALC Reg ES-F
7 Task Cards |Modiﬁcations | Additianal Jobs | HRC Template | SSurfli: AE
. ineLibrary _; Sy
Selected Tasks: A dd | Ed|t | 477 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian? 37500 J
Found 30 Task Cards: =
Filter TC: Group:  Refarence ote: Instruction; —_ Group:  Referance: Mote: Ingtruction:
- [ . . - - cai -~ | . | . . B B - Add Edit
Base TC: Description Base TC: Description:
* I * >> I * I &
06-100-02 06-100-02 M1 CLOSE BODY SECTION - ACCESS PAl~] 4 05-00-00-BMA1 05-00-00-BMA1 126 INSP CARRY QUT A~
06-104-00 06-104-00 0D OPEMN  PASSEMNGER SEATS AND GAL << 05-00-00-BMAZ 05-00-00-BMAZ UF [t of Found Tasks in Source] MGE 0O
06-300-01 06-300-01 34 OPEN  LEFTWING - ACCESS PANELE 06-100-01 06-100-01 281 BODY SECTIC
06-300-02 06-300-02 3E  CLOSE LEFTWING - ACCESS PANELS 06-101-01 06-101-01 2A2 OPEN FORWARD C/
08-303-00 06-303-00 0D OPEM  LEFTWING - KRUEGER FLAPS 06-1071-02 06-101-02 M2 CLOSE FORWARD C
06-305-01 06-305-01 3B3 OPEM  LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES! 06-102-01 06-102-01 2A3  OPEN  AFT CARGO(
06-305-02 06-305-02 3B3 CLOSE LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES! 06-102-02 06-102-02 M3 CLOSE AFT CARGO(
06-400-01 06-400-01 44 OPEMN  RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL 06-103-01 06-103-01 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
06-400-02 06-400-02 4E  CLOSE RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL 06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER ~
06-403-00 06-403-00 0D OPEMN  RIGHT WING - KRUEGER FLAP 1 b
08-405-01 06-405-01 4B3 OPEMN  RHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES! =
08-405-02 06-405-02 4B2 CLOSE RHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES: - Tasks Editor:
72-054-00-01 CT2-54-00-6A-1 5C  INSP  VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFT Task Card Number.  ~ Base Task Card Number.  *  Group: ™ _ Job Type:®
72-054-00-02 C72-54-00-6A-2 6C  INSP WVISUALLY INSPECT THE RIGHT ‘ ‘ j
72-056-00-01 C72-56-00-6A-1 5C  INSP WVISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE REFERENCE: 2]
72-056-00-02 C72-56-00-8A-2 BC INSP WISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E
72-062-01-01 C72-62-01-8A-1 501 INSP VISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE Description =
72-062-01-02 C72-62-01-8A-2 BD1 INSP VISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E <]
72-063-00-01 C72-63-00-6A-1 501 INSP VISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE
72-063-00-02 C72-63-00-6A-2 601 INSP WVISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E 9’
73-011-00-01 C73-11-00-6A-1 501 INSP WISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE™
73-011-00-02 C73-11-00-8A4-2 8D1 INSP WVISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT |
73-011-02-01 C73-11-02-4A-1 5E  SERV  REPLACE THE LEFT ENGINE F Note: Skl *
73.011-02-02 C73-11-02-4A-2 BE SERV  REPLACE THE RIGHT ENGINE J
73.011-04-01 C73-11-04-A-1 5C  INSP VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFI'ﬂ 9
4 »
[ Related TC: [~ ETOPS " :DI{RI ™ :CRIT ALl M FIX MPD MMHR: E%
[T———— | Excal I [T TATCRT [T :CAT3 " :CDCCL I EWIS I:l

All procedures are the same for the Task
Cards, Modifications and Additional Jobs. To
switch  between tabs Task
Cards/Modifications/Additional Jobs/.

them, use

1. To add a new task card in a Tasks Source
click on the ADD button.

2. Fill the text boxes in a Tasks Editor.

3. Click on button with plus to confirm an
addition. Or press again the ADD button to

reset the Editor.
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&N WP Task List Editor

Print

Close ‘ | SE(E M ‘ Pﬁ | ‘ %D ‘ | Permission: |FULL CONTROL [ID: 1411, W Close: Falss; wor 2011 08-A0003; CustyW0: 201108-M0003; AK Reg: ES-F
% Task Carde | Modifications | Jobs | HRC | ~Tasks Source:
Source: LineLibrary_ AME -
- Selected Tasks: Found 1477 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian7 37500 _I
[ >
E\‘;::]:C::m Tosk Carls: Group. Reference: MNate Instruction: M > Filter TC: Group: Reference: Mote: Instruction:
. 4 - - n = Edit < : [ - G =] _ Add Edit
Base TC: Description: Bage TC: | Desctiption
06-100-02  06-100-02 2M1 CLOSE BODY SECTION - ACCESS PARA ﬂ 05-00-00-BMA1 05-00-00-BMA1 128 INSP CARRY OUT A=
06-104-00 06-104-00 0D OPEN  PASSENGER SEATS AND GAL < 05-00-00-BMA3 05-00-00-BMA3 OF INSP DAMAGE CO
06-300-01 06-300-01 34 OPEN  LEFTWING - ACCESS PAMELS 06-100-01 06-100-01 21 OPEN  BODY SECTIC
06-300-02 06-300-02 3E  CLOSE LEFTWING-ACCESS PAMELS 06-101-01 08-101-01 2A2  OPEN  FORWARD C:
06-303-00 06-303-00 0D OPEMN  LEFTWING - KRUEGER FLAPS 06-101-02 06-101-02 22 CLOSE FORWARD Cy
06-305-01 06-305-01 3B3 OPEM  LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCESS 06-102-01 06-102-01 2A3  OPEM  AFT CARGO (
06-305-02  06-305-02 3B3 CLOSE LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCESS 06-102-02 06-102-02 M3 CLOSE AFTCARGOC
06-400-01 06-400-01 44 OPEN  RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL 06-103-01 06-103-01 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
06-400-02 06-400-02 AE CLOSE  RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL | 06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
1 0| 06-103-03 06-103-03 1E1  OPEN  PASSENGER
-] 06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER
- Tasks Editor: 06-500-01 06-500-01 LY OPEM  LEFT POWER
Task Card MNumber. ~ Base Task Card Mumber:  ~  Group.* _Job Type:~ 06-500-02 06-500-02 55 CLOSE LEFTPOWER
lp6-403-00 l06-403-00 | [ oD |[oPEN | 06-600-01 06-600-01 6A  OPEN  RIGHT POWE
REFEREOE g 06.700.01 05.700.01 A OPEN  EMPEMNAGE
Description | 06-700-02 06-700-02 TG OPEN  EMPENNAGE
RIGHT WING - KRUEGER FLAPS 3 AND 4 DEACTIVATION - ACTIVATIONJIE! 8;8888; 8;8888; SE gEg tg\j@gﬁﬂg
9 12-013-21-03 B12-13-21-3A-1 5E SERV  SERVICE THE
12-013-21-04 B12-13-21-3A-2 6E SERV  SERVICE THE
- 12-013-22-03 B12-13-21-3B-1 5E SERV  REPLACETH
MNote: Skill 12-013-22.03 B12-13-21-3B-C1 5E SERY  REPLACETH
= j 12-013-22-04 B12-13-21-3B-2 6E SERY  REPLACETH
B 12-013-22-04 B12-13-21-3B-C2 BE SERY  REPLACE T_H|;|
4 »
[ ETOPS [ DI(RI) [ CRIT Al T FIX  MPD MNHRl—E
[T TATCRT [~ CAT3 [~ .chcoL [ EwS l:l

4. To update a task card in Task Cards click on
the EDIT button. To reset the Task Editor, click
on the Edit button again.

5. Fill the text boxes and make changes.

6. Update current record by clicking on button
with diskette, or click on the EDIT button again
to reset the Editor.
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& WP Task List Editor [_[=]x]
‘ ‘ . | = H @ ‘ — - i : : .
Close WO Source Print Help ‘Permlsslon. |FULL COMNTROL |ID 1411; W0 Cloze: Falze; W0 201108-40003; Cust Wi 201108-40003; AJC Rel ES-F
% Task Cards |Modiﬁcalions| Additional Jobs | HRC Template | ~Tasks Source:
Source: LineLibrary AME =
- Selected Tasks: Found 1477 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian7 37500
Found 30 Task Cards: Print I "l >
Filter TC: Group: Refarence: Mote: Instruction: Filter TC: Grou Referance: Mote: Instruction:
= g g ; - Edit < - |_L - F = | Add Edit |
Base TC: Description Bage TC Description:
* * >> I = I "
06-100-02  06-100-02 W1 CLOSE BODY SECTION - ACCESS PArA] 4 05-00-00-BMA1 05-00-00-BMA 1 12B  INSP CARRY QUT A=
06-104-00  06-104-00 0D OPEN PASSENGER SEATS AND GAL << 05-00-00-BMA3 05-00-00-BiA3 OF  INSP  DAMAGECO H
05-300-01  06-300-01 34 OPEN  LEFTWING - ACCESS PANELS —I 06-100-01 06-100-01 241 OPEW  BODY SECTIC 7. To update a task card in a Tasks Source
06-300-02  06-300-02 3E  CLOSE LEFTWING - ACCESS PANELS 06-101-01 08-1071-01 242 OPEW  FORWARD C/
08-302-00  06-303-00 0D OPEN  LEFTWING - KRUEGER FLAPS 06-101-02 08-101-02 M2 CLOSE FORWARD Cs click on EDIT
08-305-01  06-305.-01 3B2 OPEN  LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCESS 06-102-01 2701 243 OPEN  AFT CARGO( .
08-305.02  06-305-02 3B2 CLOSE LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES! 06-102.02 Lot Found Tasks n2aureels 3 M3 CLOSE AFT CARGO(
08-400-01  06-400-01 44 OPEN  RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL 06-103-01 08-103-01 1E1 OPEN PASSENGER
06-400-02  06-400-02 AE  CLOSE RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL 06-103-02 08-103-02 1E3  CLOSE PASSENGER +|
0 0 0l ) 0 3} [l |
06-405-01  06-405-01 — 8. Make Changes'
08-405-02  06-405-02 483 CLOSE RHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES: ~Tasks Editor: - - -
73-054-00-01 CT2-54-00-6A-1 5C  INSP VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFT Task Card Number: Base Task Card Number. Group. * _Job Type:
72.054-00-02 C72-54-00-6A-2 6C INSP WISUALLY INSPECT THE RIGHT [os-103-03 | [o6-103-03 | [ 1E1 |[oPEN -] . .
72056-00-01 C72-56-00-6A-1 SC INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THELEFTE REFERENCE. = 9. Update current record by pressing or click on
72.056-00-02 C72-56-00-6A-2 BC  INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT b
72.062-01-01 C7262-01-6A-1 5D1 INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE Description | the EDIT butt int t the Edit
72.062.01-02 C72.62.01-6A-2 601 INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHTE - n | .
T ORIDT Craatont oo Mop  VISUALLY CHECK THE LT e PASSENGER CABIN FLOORS - BS520 TO BS663- OPEN e utton again 1o rese e Itor
72.063-00-02 CT263-00-6A-2 6D1 INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E
73.011-00-01 C73-11-00-8A-1 501 INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE—
73-011-00-02 C73-11-00-8A-2 601 INSP  VISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E -
73-011-02.01 C73-11-024A-1 5E  SERY  REFLACE THE LEFT ENGINE F Hote: SHilL*
73-011-02.02 C73-11-0244-2 6E  SERY  REPLACE THE RIGHT ENGINE E |MECH -
73.011-04-01 C73-11-04-A-1 5C  INSP  VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFI'ﬂ E
e O » o)
I~ Related TC: [ :ETOPS [ :DI(RI) [ CRIT AL T cFIX _MPD MNH
[T TATCRT [ :CAT3 [ :CDCCL [ EwIS l:_g

Excel |

Transfer Mote |
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5. WP Tasks List and Task Cards Printout.

©
| Print |I ;i
Edit |

P-r-ar-a

Source Print. Help

& WP Task Li

Close ‘Permission ‘FULL CONTROL |ID: 1411, WO Close: Falze; WO 201108-A0003; Cust W0 201108-A0003; AIC Reg: ES-F

% Task Cards | odifications | Additional Jobs | HRC | —Tsasks Sf_urf_eh: ATE
ource: LineLibral -+ H
Selected Tasks: Found 1477 New Task Cards: Tobdo: SourcoEstonian737500 =1 1 To print out a task card from Task Cards,
Found 30 Task Cards: ETh I - t >
Filter TC: Group: Reference: Mote: Instruction Filter TC Group: Reference: Mote! \nstructmn . . .
~ [ I E— =T : =T - : =zl _Add | _ Edt | highlight this task card.
Base TC: Description: Base TC: Description:
: I - s || ] : I '
06-100-02 06-100-02 2M1 CLOSE BODY SECTION - ACCESS PAIN] 157-302-01-1 157-302-01-1 3B1 CPCP CPCP-LEFTAl
06-104-00 06-104-00 0D OPEM  PASSEMNGER SEATS AND GAL < 157-302-01-2 157-302-01-2 481 CPCFP  CPCP-RIGH] H
06-300-01 06-300-01 34 OPEM  LEFTWING - ACCESS PAMELS _I 157-302-04-1 157-302-04-1 3B1  CPCF  CPCP-LEFT 2 . Then C||Ck the P R I NT bUttOI’] .
06-300-02 06-300-02 3E CLOSE LEFTWING - ACCESS PAMELS 157-302-04-2 157-302-04-2 4B1 CPCP  CPCP-RIGH]
06-303-00 06-302-00 0D OPEM  LEFTWING - KRUEGER FLAPS 157-305-01-1 157-305-01-1 3B2 CPCP  LEFTWING -
06-3035-01 06-305-01 3B3 OPEMN  LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCESS 157-305-01-2 157-305-01-2 483 CPCP  RIGHT WING -
06-305-02 06-305-02 3B3 CLOSE LHWING - FUEL TANK ACCESS [57-306-01-1 157-308-01-1 3B2 CPCP  LEFTWING-~
06-400-01 06-400-01 44 OPEMN  RIGHT WING - ACCESS PANEL [57-306-01-2 157-306-01-2 482 CPCP  RIGHT WING -
-4} 2 RIGHT WING ACCESS PANEL [57-306-07-1 157-306-07-1 3B2 CPCFP CPCP-LEFT
] _ : ? . [57-306-07-2 157-306-07-2 482 CPCP  CPCP-RIGH]
06-405-01 06-405- O’I 1 RH WING - FUEL TANK ACCES 157-306-08-1 157-306-08-1 3B2 CPCP  LEFTWING-F
06-405-02 06-405-02 iB3 CLOSE RHWING - FUEL TANK ACCES:! 157-306-08-2 157-306-08-2 4B2  CPCP  RIGHT WING -
72-054-00-01 C72-54-00-BA-1 5C  INSP VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFT L-ADS7-05-08-ALL L-ADB7-08-09-ALL  2G1  INSP INSPECT "INF
72-054-00-02 C72-54-00-BA-2 6C  INSP VISUALLY INSPECT THE RIGHT L-B12-40-01 L-B12-40-00 0C1  SERY WHEEL WELL
72-056-00-01 C72-56-00-8A-1 5C  INSP YISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE L-B25-60-00-G L-B25-60-00-G 1F1 INSP EMERGENCY
72-056-00-02 C72-56-00-8A-2 6C  INSP YISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT & L-B25-60-08-A L-B25-60-08-A 1C2 INSP VISUALLY CH
72-062-01-01 C72-62-01-6A-1 5D1 INSP YISUALLY CHECK THE LEFT E L-B26-21-31-2A L-B26-21-31-2A 1C1 INSP EMNGINE FIRE
72-062-01-02 C72-62-01-6A-2 6D1 INSP YISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT E L-B26-22-21-2A L-B26-22-21-2A 1C1 INSP APUFIRE EXC
72-063-00-01 C72-63-00-6A-1 5D1 INSP YISUALLY CHECK THE LEFT E L-B26-23-02-ALL L-B26-23-02-ALL 1C1 INSP CARGO FIRE
72-063-00-02 C72-63-00-6A-2 6D1 INSP YISUALLY CHECHK THE RIGHT £ L-B38-32-00-A L-B38-32-00-A 1F1 SERV REPLACE ALI
73-011-00-01 C73-11-00-8A-1 SD1 IMSP YISUALLY CHECK THE LEFTE™ L-B38-32-00-B L-B38-22-00-B 1F1  SERY REPLACEFLI
73-011-00-02 C73-11-00-6A-2 6D1 IMSP YISUALLY CHECK THE RIGHT € L-B38-32-31-C L-B38-32-31-C 1F1  SERY REPLACE TH
73-01-02-01 C73-11-02-4A-1 SE  SERV REPLACE THE LEFT EMGINE F L-B38-32-31-D L-B38-32-31-D 1F1  SERV REPLACE TH
73-011-02-02 C73-11-02-4A-2 BE  SERV REPLACE THE RIGHT ENGINE L 538 32 3’] = |- B38 32 31 = 1F1  SERY REPLACE LA 4
73-011-04-01 C73-11-04-A-1  5C  INSP VISUALLY INSPECT THE LEFI';| ' 0 Z ] \
4 »
I~ Related TC:
Transfer Mote | Excel |
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If you need to print out a maintenance visit tally

9 sheet, a task card visit list, a list of alterations

]
& & @ BEIES

#N WP Task List Editor

or a list of additional jobs, complete the

Close WO Source Prink He|p [Permission: |FULL CONTROL. [IDr 1411; W Close: False; W: 201108-A0003; Custio: 201108-A0003; AKC Reg: ES-F fO”OW”’]g aCt|OnS
- Select WOID, EAWO Number, Task Group: Tasks Source:
201108-A0003 _I Source: LineLibrary AME =

Found 1477 New Task Cards: Table: SourceEstonian737500 .

1411 201108-A0003 Front Page o ) . T 3. Click the PRINT tool button.

1411 201108-A0003 Task Cards il e ST

1411 201108-A0003 Modifications e [ — | S P A | Edt |

1411 201108-A0003 Additional Jobs | : | o
05-00-00-BMAT 05.00-00BMAT 128 INGP  CARRYOUT A= 4. To print out a maintenance visit tally sheet,
05-00-00-BMA3 05-00-00-BMA3 OF INSP  DAMAGE CO|
06-100-01 06-100-01 2A1 OPEM  BODYSECTIC R ,
08-101-01 06-101-01 2A2  OPEN_ FORWARD C/ highlight a necessary work order’s Front Page
06-101-02 06-101-02 M2 CLOSE FORWARD C/
06-102-01 06-102-01 273 OPEM_ AFT CARGO( . .
06-102-02 06-102-02 M2 CLOSE AFTCARGO! and click on the PRINT button (to view a
06-103-01 06-103-01 1E1 OPEN_ PASSENGER
06-103-02 06-103-02 1E3 CLOSE PASSENGER . . . .
06-103.03 06.103.03 1E1 OPEN  PASSENGER maintenance visit tally sheet, see the picture
06-103-04 06-103-04 1E3 CLOSE PASSENGER
06-500-01 06-500-01 5A  OPEM LEFTPOWER
06-500-02 06-500-02 56 CLOSE LEFTPOWER no.4.1).
06-600-01 06-600-01 BA  OPEM  RIGHT POWEI
06-600-02 06-500-02 6G  CLOSE RIGHT POWE|
06-700-01 06-700-01 7A  OPEM  EMPENNAGE
06-700-02 06-700-02 76 OPEM  EMPENNAGE ; it I SRIT
07-000-01 07-000-01 OF  SERV  LIFTTHE AIRF To print out a task cards visit list, highlight a
07-000-02 07-000-02 OF SERV  LOWER THE/
12-012-21-03 B12-12-21-3A-1 5E  SERV  SERVICETHE ; .
12:013-21-04 B12-13-21-34-2 6E  SERV  SERVICETHE necessary work order’'s Task Cards and click
12-013-22-03 B12-13-21-3B-1 5E  SERV ~REPLACETH
12-012-22-03 B12-1221-3B-C1  5E  SERV REPLACETH : ‘e
12.012.22.04 121221382 6  SERY REPLACE TH on the PRINT button (to view a task card visit

9 12.013-22-04 B12-1221-3B-C2  6E  SERV  REPLACE T_H'ﬂ
4 I 3 . -
|—'—| list see the picture no.4.2).
Cancel | Print

To print out a list of alterations, highlight a
necessary work order’s Modifications and click
on the PRINT button (to view a list of

alterations, see the picture no.4.3).
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®

®

CUSTTASK CARD©: CUST VD D/ 16%) GROUP: DEFCRIPTION: REFERENCE:

 eoea TET M1 10DV SECTION-ACCESS PANELS AND DOORS - CLOSE

2w m WA L TR

5 cexea » = BARELS AND D0 B -5 ) EN - INEFECT

s oeosm W LErT NG - e 102 DEATVAT - A TWATEN

Smwsa T T NG e TANKACC RS O PENKG FaRBEPCTEN

t emmsa 33 ONNG - FUEL TANSAGSESS GLOSKG AFTER NSPECTION

+ emm A MGNTIING - ACCESS FANELS AND BIORS-01EN- BGFECT

oo 4T RONTIING -ACCESE FANELS AND DIORE-CIOSE

© mo T RGHTWING - RUED EF FLAPES AND L DEACTIAATION - ACTIVATI N

= I RHUG - FUELTANK ACCESS OTENIG FOF RIECTION

o eeome W3R NG - FUELTANK ACEESS ELOSING AFTER MEF ECTIN

‘‘‘‘‘‘ S WISUALLY INEPECT THE LEFT BUGINE LIT CASES AND TUREE FOR CONDTISN
D CEEURTY F RETALATE |

W Taesme B VIEUALLY INEPECT THEFIGHT EKG NE LFTCAZES AND TUEES FOR CONDTION
ANDDECURTY GF RSTALTION

ES-PVI

BEAINTENANCE WSIT TALLY SHEET ACCORD NG TO WO: 20110620003

AIRCRAFT B ar- ute PERFORMED AT

AIRCRAFT CUT: AT ute AIRCRAFT HOURS AIRCRAFT CY 0

TASK CARDVISIT LIST

wa: iaen Baead 1AL

Cuvbanrun: 201 BB

QAN

L ag Espu B ———

MAINTENANCE VISIT TALLY SHEET

o 0
Curtbmer v T01I0ARN
nheaas

Curbmar. AV
e e

To print out a list of additional jobs, highlight a
necessary work order’s Additional Jobs and
click on the PRINT button (to view a list of

additional jobs see the picture no.4.4)

5. To exit the screen, click on the CANCEL
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